

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	018786.30	Counties:	PENOBSCOT	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	May 01, 2024	District(s):	EASTERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	11	Project(s):	01878630	Title : _____
Contract Time:	08/26/24 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	WIN 18786.30, LAGRANGE ROUTE 6, REHABILITATION (FDR)			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) A&M REDI-MIX INC. DBA PAVING PROFESSIONALS		(2) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.		(3) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	304.103	1,090.000	1,090.000	65.00000	70,850.00	52.00000	56,680.00	85.00000	92,650.00
AGGREGATE SUBBASE - GRAVEL (TRUCK MEASURE)									
0020	307.332	12,150.000	12,150.000	17.50000	212,625.00	18.75000	227,812.50	26.00000	315,900.00
FULL DEPTH RECYCLED PAVEMENT(W EMULSIFIED ASPHALT STABILIZER) 5 IN. DEPTH									
0030	627.78	14,910.000	14,910.000	0.20000	2,982.00	0.20000	2,982.00	0.20000	2,982.00
TEMPORARY 4 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW									
0040	629.05	10.000	10.000	60.00000	600.00	100.00000	1,000.00	80.00000	800.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME									
0050	631.12	10.000	10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00	245.00000	2,450.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
0060	631.172	20.000	20.000	105.00000	2,100.00	185.00000	3,700.00	135.00000	2,700.00
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
0070	639.21	1.000	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE D									
0080	652.33	20.000	20.000	55.00000	1,100.00	70.00000	1,400.00	48.00000	960.00
DRUM									
0090	652.34	60.000	60.000	22.00000	1,320.00	30.00000	1,800.00	26.00000	1,560.00
CONE									

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 018786.30 **Counties:** PENOBSBOT
Letting Date: May 01, 2024 **District(s):** EASTERN REGION
Call Order: 11 **Project(s):** 01878630
Contract Time: 08/26/24 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: WIN 18786.30, LAGRANGE ROUTE 6, REHABILITATION (FDR)

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) A&M REDI-MIX INC. DBA PAVING PROFESSIONALS		(2) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.		(3) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0100	652.35	304.000	304.000	50.00000	15,200.00	15.00000	4,560.00	15.00000	4,560.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF	SF						
0110	652.36	21.000	21.000	1,250.00000	26,250.00	100.00000	2,100.00	2,000.00000	42,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						
0120	652.38	440.000	440.000	55.00000	24,200.00	20.00000	8,800.00	55.00000	24,200.00
FLAGGER		HR	HR						
0130	656.75	(1)	(1)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,700.00000	10,700.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	LS						
0140	659.10	(1)	(1)	37,750.00000	37,750.00	148,209.00000	148,209.00	89,000.00000	89,000.00
MOBILIZATION		LS	LS						
Section Totals:				\$411,977.00		\$496,043.50		\$591,662.00	
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:				\$411,977.00		\$496,043.50		\$591,662.00	
Contract Item Totals				\$411,977.00		\$496,043.50		\$591,662.00	
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Contract Grand Totals				\$411,977.00		\$496,043.50		591,662.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Maine Department of Transportation

5/1/2024

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 11 **Contract ID:** 018786.30 **Counties:** PENOBSCOT
Letting Date: May 01, 2024 11:00 **District(s):** EASTERN REGION
Contract Time: 08/26/24 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: WIN 18786.30, LAGRANGE ROUTE 6, REHABILITATION (FDR) **Project(s):** 01878630

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	003322 A&M REDI-MIX INC. DBA PAVING PROFESSIONALS	\$411,977.00	100.00%
2	003036 GORDON CONTRACTING INC.	\$496,043.50	120.41%
3	003318 EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING	\$591,662.00	143.62%